



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 543 OF 2024

Jivan Prakash Khade and ors. -Vs-The State of Maharashtra and one.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.J.Shukla, Advocate for the applicant/s.
Ms.S.S.Jachak, APP for non-applicant-State.

CORAM VINAY JOSHI &
MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 8th AUGUST, 2024.

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. The learned counsel appearing for the applicants seeks one weeks' time to supply the copy for service.
3. Leave is granted as prayed for.
4. Reissue notice after supplying of the copy, returnable after three weeks.
5. Learned APP waives service of notice for non-applicant No.1.

JUDGE

JUDGE