



APL-543-2024



2025:BHC-NAG:12936-DB

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 543/2024

Jivan Prakash Khade and Others
-- **VERSUS** --
The State of Maharashtra and Another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri A.Shukla, Advocate for applicants.
Smt Shamasi Haider, A.PP for Respondent No.1.
Shri A.P. Khadatkhar, Advocate h/f Shri S.W. Deshpande,
Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, AND
M.M. NERLIKAR, JJ.

DATE : JULY 31, 2025.

The learned counsel for the applicants submits that the parties have arrived at a settlement and, requests that the matter be kept after two weeks.

2. List the matter for further consideration on 14/08/2025. The parties shall remain present before this Court on the given date.

[M.M. NERLIKAR, J]

[ANIL.L. PANSARE, J]

Piyush Mahajan