



2025:BHC-NAG:12936-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 543 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Jivan Prakash Khade And 4 Others ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Pso Ps Telhara...RESPONDENT

Dist.akola And Another

Mr. ABHISHEK S. SHUKLA, ADV. FOR APPLICANT

Ms. S. Z. HAIDER, APP FOR R 1

Mr. A. P. KHADATKAR, ADV. FOR R-2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR,
JJ**

DATE : 14th August, 2025

P.C. :

**AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR APPLICANT,
STAND OVER AFTER TWO WEEKS.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)