



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 543 OF 2024

Jivan Prakash Khade and Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, Thr. P.S.O., Police Station- Telhara, District Akola & Anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. S. Shukla, Advocate for applicants.
Mr. Nikhil Joshi, APP for non-applicant/State
Mr. None for respondent no. 2

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 25.11.2025

1. While disposing of the application in operative part (III) inadvertently it is mentioned that applicants to pay the cost of Rs. 20,000/- (Twenty thousand Rupees) to SCBA Library, it should be corrected as “the applicants shall pay the cost of Rs. 20,000/- (Twenty thousand Rupees) to High Court Bar Association, Nagpur” and corrected copy be uploaded.

2. Learned counsel for the applicants is permitted to deposit the amount today itself in the High Court Bar Association, Nagpur and report the compliance to this Court.



2025:BHC-NAG:12936-DB

(2)

910. APL543.24

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 43/2025

In view of the order passed, the applicant has already complied and deposited the amount, matter is already disposed of.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)